Authorization Letter



January 17,2025

Re: Letter of Authorization

I am the Chief Operating Officer/Vice President of Burrtec Waste Industries. I am authorized to contractually bind Burrtec Waste Industries, Inc. pursuant to this authority, I hereby authorize City of Riverside to renew a regional application and act as Lead Agency on behalf of Burrtec Waste Industries Inc. City of Riverside is hereby authorized to execute all documents necessary to implement the project under the CalRecycle Organics Grant Program, ORG6 2022-23

This authorization is effective as long as the Resolution is in effect.

Tracy A. Sweeney Chief Operating Officer/Vice President Burrtec Waste Industries, Inc. 9890 Cherry Ave Fontana, CA 92335 909-429-4200